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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  149
AN ACT to amend 48.17 (title) and 48.17 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, relating to: jurisdiction in proceedings against

children 16 years of age or older for all–terrain vehicle violations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  48.17 (title) of the statutes is amended to
read:

48.17  (title)  Jurisdiction over traffic, boating,
snowmobile and all–terrain vehicle violations and
over civil law and ordinance violations.

SECTION  2.  48.17 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is
amended to read:

48.17 (1)  TRAFFIC, BOATING, SNOWMOBILE AND ALL–

TERRAIN VEHICLE VIOLATIONS.   (intro.)  Except for ss.
342.06 (2) and 344.48 (1), and ss. 30.67 (1) and 346.67
when death or injury occurs, courts of criminal and civil
jurisdiction shall have exclusive jurisdiction in proceed-
ings against children 16 or older for violations of s. 23.33,

of ss. 30.50 to 30.80, of chs. 341 to 351, and of traffic reg-
ulations as defined in s. 345.20 and nonmoving traffic
violations as defined in s. 345.28 (1).  A child charged
with a traffic or, boating, snowmobile or all–terrain
vehicle offense in a court of criminal or civil jurisdiction
shall be treated as an adult before the trial of the proceed-
ing except that the child may be held in secure custody
only in a secure detention facility.  A child convicted of
a traffic or, boating, snowmobile or all–terrain vehicle
offense in a court of criminal or civil jurisdiction shall be
treated as an adult for sentencing purposes except as fol-
lows:

SECTION  3.  Initial applicability.   This act first
applies to violations of section 23.33 of the statutes that
occur on the effective date of this SECTION.
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